141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

Schooljaar 1961-1962

Maurits Van den Eynde

Jean-Paul Van Herterijck<

Frans Van steendam
Francois Cool<br>
Hubert Van Haevre T
Anne-Marie Smits
Lena Steenmans
Willy Torfs

Christiane Evrard
Lucienne Van Dijck
Viviane Segers
Sybille Roop

Jan Van den Berghen
Christine De Coninck
Roger De Potter
Jeanine De Wever
Fiona Odeurs t
Carla Ramaekers
Yvette Van den Bril
Jean Herbet

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

Willem Elskens
Marcel Aerts

Martha Steenmans
Robert Truyts

Karel Verstrepen
Marcel Briat

Michel Mergaerts

Dirk De Brouwer
Henri Adriaenssens
Peter Lambrechts
Mariette Piscador
Fernand Van Caesele
Jeanine Cauwenbergh
Vera Doms

Rosette Gooremans
Ingrid Van Offel
Leopold Van Camp
Marie-Thérese Struyf
Pierre Van der Hoeven
Christiane Hontoir



